
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:541
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
POSITION OF RAIL LINES OF MADHYA PRADESH
Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has sent proposals for completing Maksi-Devas rail line, linking the Lalitpur-Singroli line to Tikamgarh and Panna and a third rail line between Jhansi and Bhopal;

(b) if so, the action being taken on these proposals; and

(c) the time by which the work on these projects is likely to be completed ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Dewas-Maksi line was commissioned on 31.01.03 and the construction of Lalitpur-Satna-Rewa-Singrauli new line via Tikamgarh and Panna is in progress and will be completed in the coming years as per availability of resources.
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